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Air Combat Branch Source Selection Overview

PM Contact PCO Contact Current Contract 2 2 2
Mr. Jon McGarry Mr. Dave Earl Source Selection 5 5 5
shawn.mcgee.1@us.af.mil david.earl.2@us.af.mil Follow-on Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PM Contact PCO Contact Current Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Mr. Jason Corbitt Ms Delana Taylor Source Selection 5 5 5
Jason.Corbitt@us.af.mil delana.taylor@us.af.mil Follow-on Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PM Contact PCO Contact Current Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mr. Troy Canavan Mr. Jarrett Stamper Source Selection 5 5 5
troy.canavan.2@us.af.mil jarrett.stamper@us.af.mil Follow-on Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PM Contact PCO Contact Current Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mr. Scott Dunham Mr. Mark West Source Selection 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Mr  Scott DunhamScott.Dunham@us.af.mil mark.west@us.af.mil Follow-on Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

PM Contact PCO Contact Current Contract
Capt Kyle Morse 0 Source Selection 4 4 4 4 5 5

Capt Kyle Morsekyle.morse@us.af.mil 0 Follow-on Contract 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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E-4B Training System

Capt Kyle Morse
AFLCMC/WNS
(937) 255-9195

Kyle.morse@us.af.mil
May 2020

Disclaimer:  The information provided herein represents the Government’s best understanding of the procurement 
as of the presentation date.  This information should be considered preliminary and subject to change.



Program Hardware
Buy

CLS TSSC Modifications Courseware 
Development

Instruction

E4B X X X X

AIR COMBAT TRAINING SYSTEMS
OVERALL REQUIREMENTS



Program Description
• Threshold 

– Full motion E-4B simulator stand-up
– Flight deck representative of 747-200
– Provide initial and refresher academic/simulator training for E-4B (747- 200) pilots and flight 

engineers. 
– Provide all personnel, equipment, tools, materials and services necessary to perform E-4B (747-

200) initial Senior Officer, and refresher pilot and flight engineer training. 

• Objective
– Representative E-4B flight deck configuration
– Day/night aerial refueling 
– Simulate fuel on-load characteristics

• Need Date
– 01 April 2022
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Draft Acquisition Schedule

• TSA III RFI Released: 29 April 2020
• Acquisition Strategy Approved: July 2020
• Contract Award: FY20/21
• Need Date: 01 April 2022
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Program PM Contracts End User
E4B Sim Capt Kyle Morse Ms Diana Whilding Maj Scott Henderson

Office AFLCMC/WNS AFLCMC/WNU HQ AFGSC/A3T

Phone (937) 255-9195 (937) 938-3805 (318) 456-0277

Email
Kyle.Morse@us.af.mil Diana.Whilding@us.af.mil

Scott.henderson@us.af.mil

POINTS OF CONTACT



Questions?
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